

Snohomish County Council Community Safety and Justice Committee Agenda

Strom Peterson, Committee Chair Jared Mead, Committee Vice-Chair Committee Members: Sam Low, Nate Nehring, Megan Dunn

> Nicole Gorle, Senior Legislative Analyst Joshua Thompson, Legislative Aide Lisa Hickey, Assistant Clerk of the Council

 Tuesday, December 12, 2023
 1:00 PM
 Jackson Board Room - 8th Floor

 Robert J. Drewel Building
 & Remote Meeting

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Join by Phone: 1-253-215-8782 or 1-206-337-9723 Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

The public may participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, Robert J. Drewel Building, 8th Floor, Jackson Board Room, Everett, WA or remotely by using the Zoom link above.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

ACTION ITEMS

1. Ordinance 23-136, relating to the 2023 Budget; making a <u>2023-1358</u> supplemental appropriation in General Fund 002 to provide expenditure authority for District Court technology upgrades and improvements

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session December 13th to set time and date for a public hearing.

2. Motion 23-526, approving agreement with the Washington State <u>2023-1396</u> Office of Public Defense to Provide Indigent Defense Improvement Funds to Snohomish County Office of Public Defense for the period from January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session December 13th for consideration.

3. Motion 23-534, approving the Interlocal Agreement between <u>2023-1421</u> Snohomish County and the City of Sultan relating to Law Enforcement Services

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session December 13th for consideration.

4. Motion 23-550, approving the Interlocal Agreement between <u>2023-1457</u> Snohomish County and the city of Snohomish relating to law enforcement services

*Pending assignment to Committee. Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session December 13th for consideration.

 Motion 23-549, approving the Interlocal Agreement between <u>2023-1449</u> Snohomish County and the city of Everett relating to the Sex Offender Address and Residency Verification Program

*Pending assignment to Committee. Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session December 13th for consideration.

6. Motion 23-510, approving a budget transfer from Fund 130 Grant <u>2023-1377</u> Control Non-Departmental to Fund 130 Lead Program

Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session December 13th for consideration.

7. Motion 23-552, approving the 4th Amendment to Agreement for <u>2023-1454</u> LEAD Services with Purpose. Dignity. Action. f/k/a Public Defender Association

*Pending assignment to Committee. Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session December 13th for consideration. 8. Motion 23-555, approval of Agreement for Professional Services <u>2023-1455</u> between Snohomish County and Purpose. Dignity. Action

*Pending assignment to Committee. Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session December 13th for consideration.

9. Motion 23-557, approval of Agreement for Professional Services, <u>2023-1453</u> between Snohomish County and Evergreen Recovery Centers

*Pending assignment to Committee. Proposed Action: Move to General Legislative Session December 13th for consideration.